TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM818852

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Church Development Fund, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROSSFIRST BANK
Street Address:	11440 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy
City:	Leawood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5599950	CDF CAPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515103

tmdocket@lathropgpm.com,tiffany.oxendine@lathropgpm.com Email:

Amy Brozenic **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=CDF Sec Agmt 61323 (002)#page1.tif source=CDF Sec Agmt 61323 (002)#page2.tif source=CDF Sec Agmt 61323 (002)#page3.tif source=CDF Sec Agmt 61323 (002)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0332

900780774

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2023 (as the same may be amended, consolidated, restated, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and between CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC., a California nonprofit religious corporation (the "Borrower"), and CROSSFIRST BANK (the "Bank"), the Borrower has granted to the Bank, as security for the Obligations referred to in the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications described below, and the goodwill associated with such marks:

TRADEMARKS OF CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC.

-	<u> Trademark</u>
4	CDF CAPITAL

Registration	Registration	Application	Application
Number	<u>Date</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>
5599950	November 6, 2018	Unknown	Unknown

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS OF CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC.

None

The Borrower and the Bank agree that the security interest in and lien upon the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement referred to therein, and (b) is not to be construed as an absolute assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

61948265v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0333

Very truly yours,

CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC.

Name: Sandra Litke

Title: Corporate Controller

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Name: Phillip Pike

Title: Executive Vice President of Operations and Chief

Operating Officer

Very truly yours,

CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND, INC.

By:_____ Name: Sandra Litke

Title: Corporate Controller

Name: Eric Schroeder

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

By:_____ Name: Phillip Pike

Title: Executive Vice President of Operations and Chief

Operating Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CROSSFIRST BANK

ва: <u>1 % ж. . Л</u>

Name: Dustin Hammons
Title: Commercial Banker

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0336